No.3-171-DST(EP)/DMN/4228 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 01 /02/2012.

03

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order that Dr. N. Palanikanth, IFS, Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu shall look after the charge of Principal Scientific Officer, Daman in addition to his own duties, thereby relieving Shri Kamal Datta, IFS from the additional charge with immediate effect.

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Kishore J. Bamania) Deputy Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman.
- 5. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 6. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 7. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman.
- 9. The Deputy Conservator of Forest, Daman
- 10. The Principal Scientific Officer, Daman
- 11. The Deputy Secretary(Per), DNH.
- 12. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 13. The Concerned Departments.
- 14. The Asstt. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
- 15. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Website.
- 16. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi. 17. Guard file/Office copy.

